For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
April 2019 DocID17352 Rev 8 1/37
54ACxxxx, 54ACTxxxx
Rad-hard advanced high-speed 5 V CMOS logic series
Data brief
Features
• AC: 2 to 6 V operating voltage
• ACT: 4.5 to 5.5 V operating voltage

17352 R
ev 8
6 Ordering information
Table 13. Ordering information
ST part number SMD pin (1) Quality Level Other features Package Finishing Marking (2) Mass (g) Packing
RHFAC00K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14 Gold RHFAC00K1 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC00K01V 5962F8754901VXC QML-V Flat-14 Gold 5962F8754901VXC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC00K02V 5962F8754901VXA QML-V Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8754901VXA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC00K03V 5962F8754901VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F8754901VYC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC00K04V 5962F8754901VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8754901VYA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC00D03V 5962F8754901VCC QML-V DIL-14 Gold 5962F8754901VCC 2.20 Strip Pack
RHFACT00K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14 Gold RHFACT00K1 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT00K01V 5962F8769903VXC QML-V Flat-14 Gold 5962F8769903VXC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT00K02V 5962F8769903VXA QML-V Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8769903VXA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT00K03V 5962F8769903VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8769903VYC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT00K04V 5962F8769903VYA QML-V Grounded lid DIL-14 Gold 5962F8769903VYA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT00D03V 5962F8769903VCC QML-V DIL-14 Gold 5962F8769903VCC 2.2 Strip Pack
RHFAC02K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14 Gold RHFAC02K1 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC02K01V 5962F8761201VXC QML-V Flat-14 Gold 5962F8761201VXC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC02K02V 5962F8761201VXA QML-V Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8761201VXA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC02K03V 5962F8761201VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F8761201VYC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC02K04V 5962F8761201VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8761201VYA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC02D03V 5962F8761201VCC QML-V DIL-14 Gold 5962F8761201VCC 2.20 Strip Pack
RHFACT02K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14 Gold RHFACT02K1 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT02K01V 5962F8979101VXC QML-V Flat-14 Gold 5962F8979101VXC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT02K02V 5962F8979101VXA QML-V Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8979101VXA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT02K03V 5962F8979101VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F8979101VYC 0.55 Strip Pack
54A
C
xxxx, 54A
C
T
xxxx
O
rd
erin
g
 in
fo
rm
atio
n
D
ocID
17352 R
ev 8
21/37
RHFACT02K04V 5962F8979101VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8979101VYA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC04K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14 Gold RHFAC04K1 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC04K01V 5962F8760901VXC QML-V Flat-14 Gold 5962F8760901VXC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC04K02V 5962F8760901VXA QML-V Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8760901VXA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC04K03V 5962F8760901VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F8760901VYC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC04K04V 5962F8760901VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8760901VYA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC04D03V 5962F8760901VCC QML-V DIL-14 Gold 5962F8760901VCC 2.20 Strip Pack
RHFACT04K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14 Gold RHFACT04K1 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT04K01V 5962F8973403VXC QML-V Flat-14 Gold 5962F8973403VXC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT04K02V 5962F8973403VXA QML-V Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8973403VXA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT04K03V 5962F8973403VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F8973403VYC 0.55 Strip Pack

RHFACT08K04V 5962F8954703VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8954703VYA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT08D03V 5962F8954703VCC QML-V DIL-14 Gold 5962F8954703VCC 2.20 Strip Pack
Table 13. Ordering information
ST part number SMD pin (1) Quality Level Other features Package Finishing Marking (2) Mass (g) Packing
O
rd
erin
g
 in
fo
rm
atio
n
54A
C
xxxx, 54A
C
T
xxxx
22/37
D
ocID
17352 R
ev 8
RHFAC10K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14 Gold RHFAC10K1 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC10K01V 5962F8761001VXC QML-V Flat-14 Gold 5962F8761001VXC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC10K02V 5962F8761001VXA QML-V Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8761001VXA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC10K03V 5962F8761001VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F8761001VYC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC10K04V 5962F8761001VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8761001VYA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC10D03V 5962F8761001VCC QML-V DIL-14 Gold 5962F8761001VCC 2.20 Strip Pack
RHFACT10K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14 Gold RHFACT10K1 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT10K01V 5962F9218202VXC QML-V Flat-14 Gold 5962F9218202VXC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT10K02V 5962F9218202VXA QML-V Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F9218202VXA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC11K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14 Gold RHFAC11K1 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC11K01V 5962F8761101VXC QML-V Flat-14 Gold 5962F8761101VXC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC11K02V 5962F8761101VXA QML-V Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8761101VXA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC11K03V 5962F8761101VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 962F8761101VYC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC11K04V 5962F8761101VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8761101VYA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC11D03V 5962F8761101VCC QML-V DIL-14 Gold 5962F8761101VCC 2.20 Strip Pack
RHFACT11K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14 Gold RHFACT11K1 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT11K01V 5962F9077202VXC QML-V Flat-14 Gold 5962F9077202VXC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT11K02V 5962F9077202VXA QML-V Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F9077202VXA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC14K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14 Gold RHFAC14K1 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC14K01V 5962F8762401VXC QML-V Flat-14 Gold 5962F8762401VXC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC14K02V 5962F8762401VXA QML-V Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8762401VXA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC14K03V 5962F8762401VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F8762401VYC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC14K04V 5962F8762401VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8762401VYA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC14D03V 5962F8762401VCC QML-V DIL-14 Gold 5962F8762401VCC 2.20 Strip Pack
Table 13. Ordering information
ST part number SMD pin (1) Quality Level Other features Package Finishing Marking (2) Mass (g) Packing
54A
C
xxxx, 54A
C
T
xxxx
O
rd
erin
g
 in
fo
rm
atio
n
D
ocID
17352 R
ev 8
23/37
RHFAC14AK1 - Engineering Model
Low transient
current
Flat-14 Gold RHFAC14AK1 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC14AK01V 5962F8762403VXC QML-V
Low transient
current
Flat-14 Gold 5962F8762403VXC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC14AK02V 5962F8762403VXA QML-V
Low transient
current
Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8762403VXA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC14AK03V 5962F8762403VYA QML-V
Low transient
current
Flat-14 Gold 5962F8762403VYA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC14AK04V 5962F8762403VYC QML-V
Low transient
current
Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8762403VYC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT14K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14 Gold RHFACT14K1 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT14K01V 5962F9681301VXC QML-V Flat-14 Gold 5962F9681301VXC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT14K02V 5962F9681301VXA QML-V Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F9681301VXA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT14K03V 5962F9681301VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F9681301VYC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT14K04V 5962F9681301VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F9681301VYA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC32K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14 Gold RHFAC32K1 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC32K01V 5962F8761401VXC QML-V Flat-14 Gold 5962F8761401VXC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC32K02V 5962F8761401VXA QML-V Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8761401VXA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC32K03V 5962F8761401VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F8761401VYC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC32K04V 5962F8761401VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8761401VYA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC32D03V 5962F8761401VCC QML-V DIL-14 Gold 5962F8761401VCC 2.20 Strip Pack
RHFACT32K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14 Gold RHFACT32K1 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT32K01V 5962F8973603VXC QML-V Flat-14 Gold 5962F8973603VXC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT32K02V 5962F8973603VXA QML-V Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8973603VXA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT32K03V 5962F8973603VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F8973603VYC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT32K04V 5962F8973603VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8973603VYA 0.55 Strip Pack
Table 13. Ordering information
ST part number SMD pin (1) Quality Level Other features Package Finishing Marking (2) Mass (g) Packing
O
rd
erin
g
 in
fo
rm
atio
n
54A
C
xxxx, 54A
C
T
xxxx
24/37
D
ocID
17352 R
ev 8
RHFACT32D03V 5962F8973603VCC QML-V DIL-14 Gold 5962F8973603VCC 2.20 Strip Pack
RHFAC74K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14 Gold RHFAC74K1 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC74K01V 5962F8852003VXC QML-V Flat-14 Gold 5962F8852003VXC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC74K02V 5962F8852003VXA QML-V Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8852003VXA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC74K03V 5962F8852003VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F8852003VYC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC74K04V 5962F8852003VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8852003VYA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC74D03V 5962F8852003VCC QML-V DIL-14 Gold 5962F8852003VCC 2.20 Strip Pack
RHFACT74K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14 Gold RHFACT74K1 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT74K01V 5962F8752503VXC QML-V Flat-14 Gold 5962F8752503VXC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT74K02V 5962F8752503VXA QML-V Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8752503VXA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT74K03V 5962F8752503VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F8752503VYC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT74K04V 5962F8752503VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8752503VYA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT74D03V 5962F8752503VCC QML-V DIL-14 Gold 5962F8752503VCC 2.20 Strip Pack
RHFAC86K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14 Gold RHFAC86K1 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC86K01V 5962F8955001VXC QML-V Flat-14 Gold 5962F8955001VXC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC86K02V 5962F8955001VXA QML-V Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8955001VXA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC86K03V 5962F8955001VXC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F8955001VXC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC86K04V 5962F8955001VXA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8955001VXA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC86D03V 5962F8955001VCC QML-V DIL-14 Gold 5962F8955001VCC 2.20 Strip Pack
RHFACT86K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14 Gold RHFACT86K1 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT86K01V 5962F9068702VXC QML-V Flat-14 Gold 5962F9068702VXC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT86K02V 5962F9068702VXA QML-V Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F9068702VXA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT86K03V 5962F9068702VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F9068702VYC 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFACT86K04V 5962F9068702VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F9068702VYA 0.55 Strip Pack
RHFAC138K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16 Gold RHFAC138K1 0.65 Strip Pack
Table 13. Ordering information
ST part number SMD pin (1) Quality Level Other features Package Finishing Marking (2) Mass (g) Packing
54A
C
xxxx, 54A
C
T
xxxx
O
rd
erin
g
 in
fo
rm
atio
n
D
ocID
17352 R
ev 8
25/37
RHFAC138K01V 5962F8762201VXC QML-V Flat-16 Gold 5962F8762201VXC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC138K02V 5962F8762201VXA QML-V Flat-16 Solder Dip 5962F8762201VXA 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC138K03V 5962F8762201VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-16 Gold 5962F8762201VYC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC138K04V 5962F8762201VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-16 Solder Dip 5962F8762201VYA 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC138D03V 5962F8762201VEC QML-V DIL-16 Gold 5962F8762201VEC 2.20 Strip Pack
RHFACT138K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16 Gold RHFACT138K1 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT138K01V 5962F8755403VXC QML-V Flat-16 Gold 5962F8755403VXC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT138K02V 5962F8755403VXA QML-V Flat-16 Solder Dip 5962F8755403VXA 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT138K03V 5962F8755403VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F8755403VYC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT138K04V 5962F8755403VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8755403VYA 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC139K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16 Gold RHFAC139K1 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC139K01V 5962F8762301VXC QML-V Flat-16 Gold 5962F8762301VXC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC139K02V 5962F8762301VXA QML-V Flat-16 Solder Dip 5962F8762301VXA 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC139K03V 5962F8762301VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-16 Gold 5962F8762301VYC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC139K04V 5962F8762301VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-16 Solder Dip 5962F8762301VYA 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT139K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16 Gold RHFACT139K1 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT139K01V 5962F8755302VXC QML-V Flat-16 Gold 5962F8755302VXC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT139K02V 5962F8755302VXA QML-V Flat-16 Solder Dip 5962F8755302VXA 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT139D03V 5962F8755302VEC QML-V DIL-16 Gold 5962F8755302VEC 2.20 Strip Pack
RHFAC151K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16 Gold RHFAC151K1 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC151K01V 5962F8769102VXC QML-V Flat-16 Gold 5962F8769102VXC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC151K02V 5962F8769102VXA QML-V Flat-16 Solder Dip 5962F8769102VXA 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC151K03V 5962F8769102VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-16 Gold 5962F8769102VYC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC151K04V 5962F8769102VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-16 Solder Dip 5962F8769102VYA 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT151K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16 Gold RHFACT151K1 0.65 Strip Pack
Table 13. Ordering information
ST part number SMD pin (1) Quality Level Other features Package Finishing Marking (2) Mass (g) Packing
O
rd
erin
g
 in
fo
rm
atio
n
54A
C
xxxx, 54A
C
T
xxxx
26/37
D
ocID
17352 R
ev 8
RHFACT151K01V 5962F8875602VXC QML-V Flat-16 Gold 5962F8875602VXC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT151K02V 5962F8875602VXA QML-V Flat-16 Solder Dip 5962F8875602VXA 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC157K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16 Gold RHFAC157K1 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC157K01V 5962F8953901VXC QML-V Flat-16 Gold 5962F8953901VXC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC157K02V 5962F8953901VXA QML-V Flat-16 Solder Dip 5962F8953901VXA 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC157K03V 5962F8953901VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F8953901VYC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC157K04V 5962F8953901VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8953901VYA 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC157D03V 5962F8953901VEC QML-V DIL-16 Gold 5962F8953901VEC 2.20 Strip Pack
RHFACT157K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16 Gold RHFACT157K1 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT157K01V 5962F8968802VXC QML-V Flat-16 Gold 5962F8968802VXC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT157K02V 5962F8968802VXA QML-V Flat-16 Solder Dip 5962F8968802VXA 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT157K03V 5962F8968802VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F8968802VYC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT157K04V 5962F8968802VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8968802VYA 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT157D03V 5962F8968802VEC QML-V DIL-16  Gold 5962F8968802VEC 2.20 Strip Pack
RHFAC161K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16 Gold RHFAC161K1 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC161K01V 5962F8956101VXC QML-V Flat-16 Gold 5962F8956101VXC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC161K02V 5962F8956101VXA QML-V Flat-16 Solder Dip 5962F8956101VXA 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC161K03V 5962F8956101VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F8956101VYC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC161K04V 5962F8956101VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8956101VYA 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC161D03V 5962F8956101VEC QML-V DIL-16 Gold 5962F8956101VEC 2.20 Strip Pack
RHFACT161K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16 Gold RHFACT161K1 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT161K01V 5962F9172202VXC QML-V Flat-16 Gold 5962F9172202VXC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT161K02V 5962F9172202VXA QML-V Flat-16 Solder Dip 5962F9172202VXA 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT161K03V 5962F9172202VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-16 Gold 5962F9172202VYC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT161K04V 5962F9172202VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-16 Solder Dip 962F9172202VYA 0.65 Strip Pack
Table 13. Ordering information
ST part number SMD pin (1) Quality Level Other features Package Finishing Marking (2) Mass (g) Packing
54A
C
xxxx, 54A
C
T
xxxx
O
rd
erin
g
 in
fo
rm
atio
n
D
ocID
17352 R
ev 8
27/37
RHFAC174K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16 Gold RHFAC174K1 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC174K01V 5962F8762602VXC QML-V Flat-16 Gold 5962F8762602VXC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC174K02V 5962F8762602VXA QML-V Flat-16 Solder Dip 5962F8762602VXA 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC174K03V 5962F8762602VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-16 Gold 5962F8762602VYC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC174K04V 5962F8762602VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-16 Solder Dip 5962F8762602VYA 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT174K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16 Gold RHFACT174K1 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT174K01V 5962F8775702VXC QML-V Flat-16 Gold 5962F8775702VXC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT174K02V 5962F8775702VXA QML-V Flat-16 Solder Dip 5962F8775702VXA 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT174K03V 5962F8775702VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-16 Gold 5962F8775702VYC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT174K04V 5962F8775702VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-16 Solder Dip 5962F8775702VYA 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC191K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16 Gold RHFAC191K1 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC191K01V 5962F8974902VXC QML-V Flat-16 Gold 5962F8974902VXC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC191K02V 5962F8974902VXA QML-V Flat-16 Solder Dip 5962F8974902VXA 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC191K03V 5962F8974902VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F8974902VYC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC191K04V 5962F8974902VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8974902VYA 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC191D03V 5962F8974902VEC QML-V DIL-16 Gold 5962F8974902VEC 2.20 Strip Pack
RHFACT191K1 - Engineering Model Flat-16 Gold RHFACT191K1 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT191K01V 5962F0422801VXC QML-V Flat-16 Gold 5962F0422801VXC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT191K02V 5962F0422801VXA QML-V Flat-16 Solder Dip 5962F0422801VXA 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT191K03V 5962F0422801VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-16 Gold 5962F0422801VYC 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFACT191K04V 5962F0422801VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-16 Solder Dip 5962F0422801VYA 0.65 Strip Pack
RHFAC240K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20 Gold RHFAC240K1 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC240K01V 5962F8755001VXC QML-V Flat-20 Gold 5962F8755001VXC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC240K02V 5962F8755001VXA QML-V Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F8755001VXA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC240K03V 5962F8755001VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F8755001VYC 0.90 Strip Pack
Table 13. Ordering information
ST part number SMD pin (1) Quality Level Other features Package Finishing Marking (2) Mass (g) Packing
O
rd
erin
g
 in
fo
rm
atio
n
54A
C
xxxx, 54A
C
T
xxxx
28/37
D
ocID
17352 R
ev 8
RHFAC240K04V 5962F8755001VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8755001VYA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT240K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20 Gold RHFACT240K1 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT240K01V 5962F8775903VXC QML-V Flat-20 Gold 5962F8775903VXC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT240K02V 5962F8775903VXA QML-V Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F8775903VXA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT240K03V 5962F8775903VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F8775903VYC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT240K04V 5962F8775903VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8775903VYA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC244K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20 Gold RHFAC244K1 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC244K01V 5962F8755201VXC QML-V Flat-20 Gold 5962F8755201VXC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC244K02V 5962F8755201VXA QML-V Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F8755201VXA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC244K03V 5962F8755201VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-20 Gold 5962F8755201VYC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC244K04V 5962F8755201VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F8755201VYA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT244K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20 Gold RHFACT244K1 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT244K01V 5962F8776003VXC QML-V Flat-20 Gold 5962F8776003VXC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT244K02V 5962F8776003VXA QML-V Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F8776003VXA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT244K03V 5962F8776003VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-20 Gold 5962F8776003VYC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT244K04V 5962F8776003VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F8776003VYA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC245K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20 Gold RHFAC245K1 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC245K01V 5962F8775802VXC QML-V Flat-20 Gold 5962F8775802VXC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC245K02V 5962F8775802VXA QML-V Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F8775802VXA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC245K03V 5962F8775802VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-20 Gold 5962F8775802VYC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC245K04V 5962F8775802VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F8775802VYA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT245K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20 Gold RHFACT245K1 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT245K01V 5962F8766303VXC QML-V Flat-20 Gold 5962F8766303VXC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT245K02V 5962F8766303VXA QML-V Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F8766303VXA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT245K03V 5962F8766303VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-20 Gold 5962F8766303VYC 0.90 Strip Pack
Table 13. Ordering information
ST part number SMD pin (1) Quality Level Other features Package Finishing Marking (2) Mass (g) Packing
54A
C
xxxx, 54A
C
T
xxxx
O
rd
erin
g
 in
fo
rm
atio
n
D
ocID
17352 R
ev 8
29/37
RHFACT245K04V 5962F8766303VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F8766303VYA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC273K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20 Gold RHFAC273K1 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC273K01V 5962F8775601VXC QML-V Flat-20 Gold 5962F8775601VXC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC273K02V 5962F8775601VXA QML-V Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F8775601VXA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC273K03V 5962F8775601VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-20 Gold 5962F8775601VYC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC273K04V 5962F8775601VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F8775601VYA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT273K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20 Gold RHFACT273K1 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT273K01V 5962F0152701VXC QML-V Flat-20 Gold 5962F0152701VXC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT273K02V 5962F0152701VXA QML-V Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F0152701VXA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT273K03V 5962F0152701VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F0152701VYC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT273K04V 5962F0152701VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F0152701VYA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC373K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20 Gold RHFAC373K1 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC373K01V 5962F8755501VXC QML-V Flat-20 Gold 5962F8755501VXC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC373K02V 5962F8755501VXA QML-V Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F8755501VXA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC373K03V 5962F8755501VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-20 Gold 5962F8755501VYC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC373K04V 5962F8755501VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F8755501VYA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT373K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20 Gold RHFACT373K1 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT373K01V 5962F8755603VXC QML-V Flat-20 Gold 5962F8755603VXC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT373K02V 5962F8755603VXA QML-V Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F8755603VXA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC374K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20 Gold RHFAC374K1 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC374K01V 5962F8769401VXC QML-V Flat-20 Gold 5962F8769401VXC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC374K02V 5962F8769401VXA QML-V Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F8769401VXA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC374K03V 5962F8769401VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F8769401VYC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC374K04V 5962F8769401VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F8769401VYA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT374K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20 Gold RHFACT374K1 0.90 Strip Pack
Table 13. Ordering information
ST part number SMD pin (1) Quality Level Other features Package Finishing Marking (2) Mass (g) Packing
O
rd
erin
g
 in
fo
rm
atio
n
54A
C
xxxx, 54A
C
T
xxxx
30/37
D
ocID
17352 R
ev 8
RHFACT374K01V 5962F8763103VXC QML-V Flat-20 Gold 5962F8763103VXC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT374K02V 5962F8763103VXA QML-V Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F8763103VXA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT374K03V 5962F8763103VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-20 Gold 5962F8763103VYC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT374K04V 5962F8763103VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F8763103VYA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC521K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20 Gold RHFAC521K1 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC521K01V 5962F9098503VXC QML-V Flat-20 Gold 5962F9098503VXC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC521K02V 5962F9098503VXA QML-V Flat-20 Solder Dip 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC521K03V 5962F9098503VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-20 Gold 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC521K04V 5962F9098503VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-20 Solder Dip 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC540K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20 Gold RHFAC540K1 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC540K01V 5962F8769502VXC QML-V Flat-20 Gold 5962F8769502VXC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC540K02V 5962F8769502VXA QML-V Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F8769502VXA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC541K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20 Gold RHFAC541K1 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC541K01V 5962F8870601VXC QML-V Flat-20 Gold 5962F8870601VXC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC541K02V 5962F8870601VXA QML-V Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F8870601VXA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC541K03V 5962F8870601VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-20 Gold 5962F8870601VYC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC541K04V 5962F8870601VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F8870601VYA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT541K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20 Gold RHFACT541K1 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT541K01V 5962F8979502VXC QML-V Flat-20 Gold 5962F8979502VXC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT541K02V 5962F8979502VXA QML-V Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F8979502VXA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT541K03V 5962F8979502VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-20 Gold 5962F8979502VYC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT541K04V 5962F8979502VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F8979502VYA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC574K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20 Gold RHFAC574K1 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC574K01V 5962F9677302VXC QML-V Flat-20 Gold 5962F9677302VXC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC574K02V 5962F9677302VXA QML-V Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F9677302VXA 0.90 Strip Pack
Table 13. Ordering information
ST part number SMD pin (1) Quality Level Other features Package Finishing Marking (2) Mass (g) Packing
54A
C
xxxx, 54A
C
T
xxxx
O
rd
erin
g
 in
fo
rm
atio
n
D
ocID
17352 R
ev 8
31/37
RHFAC574K03V 5962F9677302VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F9677302VYC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC574K04V 5962F9677302VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F9677302VYA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT574K1 - Engineering Model Flat-20 Gold RHFACT574K1 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT574K01V 5962F8960102VXC QML-V Flat-20 Gold 5962F8960102VXC 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFACT574K02V 5962F8960102VXA QML-V Flat-20 Solder Dip 5962F8960102VXA 0.90 Strip Pack
RHFAC2525K1 - Engineering Model Flat-14 Gold RHFAC2525K1 1.5 Strip Pack
RHFAC2525K01V 5962F9217402VXC QML-V Flat-14 Gold 5962F9217402VXC 1.5 Strip Pack
RHFAC2525K02V 5962F9217402VXA QML-V Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F9217402VXA 1.5 Strip Pack
RHFAC2525K03V 5962F9217402VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F9217402VYC 1.5 Strip Pack
RHFAC2525K04V 5962F9217402VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F9217402VYA 1.5 Strip Pack
RHFAC16244K1 - Engineering Model Flat-48 Gold RHFAC16244K1 2 Strip Pack
RHFAC16244K01V 5962F0421001VXC QML-V Flat-48 Gold 5962F0421001VXC 2 Strip Pack
RHFAC16244K02V 5962F0421001VXA QML-V Flat-48 Solder Dip 5962F0421001VXA 2 Strip Pack
RHFAC16244K03V 5962F0421001VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Gold 5962F0421001VYC 2 Strip Pack
RHFAC16244K04V 5962F0421001VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-14 Solder Dip 5962F0421001VYA 2 Strip Pack
RHFACT16244K1 - Engineering Model Flat-48 Gold RHFACT16244K1 2 Strip Pack
RHFACT16244K01V 5962F9202202VYC QML-V Flat-48 Gold 5962F9202202VYC 2 Strip Pack
RHFACT16244K02V 5962F9202202VYA QML-V Flat-48 Solder Dip 5962F9202202VYA 2 Strip Pack
RHFACT16244K03V 5962F9202202VZC Grounded lid Flat-48 Gold 5962F9202202VZC 2 Strip Pack
RHFACT16244K04V 5962F9202202VZA Grounded lid Flat-48 Solder Dip 5962F9202202VZA 2 Strip Pack
RHFAC16245K1 - Engineering Model Flat-48 Gold RHFAC16245K1 2 Strip Pack
RHFAC16245K01V 5962F0421101VXC QML-V Flat-48 Gold 5962F0421101VXC 2 Strip Pack
RHFAC16245K02V 5962F0421101VXA QML-V Flat-48 Solder Dip 5962F0421101VXA 2 Strip Pack
RHFAC16245K03V 5962F0421101VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-48 Gold 5962F0421101VYC 2 Strip Pack
RHFAC16245K04V 5962F0421101VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-48 Solder Dip 5962F0421101VYA 2 Strip Pack
Table 13. Ordering information
ST part number SMD pin (1) Quality Level Other features Package Finishing Marking (2) Mass (g) Packing
O
rd
erin
g
 in
fo
rm
atio
n
54A
C
xxxx, 54A
C
T
xxxx
32/37
D
ocID
17352 R
ev 8
RHFACT16245K1 - Engineering Model Flat-48 Gold RHFACT16245K1 1.50 Strip Pack
RHFACT16245K01V 5962F9202302VYC QML-V Flat-48 Gold 5962F9202302VYC 1.50 Strip Pack
RHFACT16245K02V 5962F9202302VYA QML-V Flat-48 Solder Dip 5962F9202302VYA 1.50 Strip Pack
RHFACT16245K03V 5962F9202302VZC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-48 Gold 5962F9202302VZC 1.50 Strip Pack
RHFACT16245K04V 5962F9202302VZA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-48 Solder Dip 5962F9202302VZA 1.50 Strip Pack
RHFAC16373K1 - Engineering Model Flat-48 Gold RHFAC16373K1 1.50 Strip Pack
RHFAC16373K01V 5962F0421201VXC QML-V Flat-48 Gold 5962F0421201VXC 1.50 Strip Pack
RHFAC16373K02V 5962F0421201VXA QML-V Flat-48 Solder Dip 5962F0421201VXA 1.50 Strip Pack
RHFAC16373K03V 5962F0421201VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-48 Gold 5962F0421201VYC 1.50 Strip Pack
RHFAC16373K04V 5962F0421201VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-48 Solder Dip 5962F0421201VYA 1.50 Strip Pack
RHFACT16373K1 - Engineering Model Flat-48 Gold RHFACT16373K1 1.50 Strip Pack
RHFACT16373K01V 5962F9202402VYC QML-V Flat-48 Gold 5962F9202402VYC 1.50 Strip Pack
RHFACT16373K02V 5962F9202402VYA QML-V Flat-48 Solder Dip 5962F9202402VYA 1.50 Strip Pack
RHFACT16373K03V 5962F9202402VZC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-48 Gold 5962F9202402VZC 1.50 Strip Pack
RHFACT16373K04V 5962F9202402VZA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-48 Solder Dip 5962F9202402VZA 1.50 Strip Pack
RHFAC16374K1 - Engineering Model Flat-48 Gold RHFAC16374K1 1.50 Strip Pack
RHFAC16374K01V 5962F0421301VXC QML-V Flat-48 Gold 5962F0421301VXC 1.50 Strip Pack
RHFAC16374K02V 5962F0421301VXA QML-V Flat-48 Solder Dip 5962F0421301VXA 1.50 Strip Pack
RHFAC16374K03V 5962F0421301VYC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-48 Gold 5962F0421301VYC 1.50 Strip Pack
RHFAC16374K04V 5962F0421301VYA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-48 Solder Dip 5962F0421301VYA 1.50 Strip Pack
RHFACT16374K1 - Engineering Model Flat-48 Gold RHFACT16374K1 1.50 Strip Pack
RHFACT16374K01V 5962F9202502VYC QML-V Flat-48 Gold 5962F9202502VYC 1.50 Strip Pack
RHFACT16374K02V 5962F9202502VYA QML-V Flat-48 Solder Dip 5962F9202502VYA 1.50 Strip Pack
RHFACT16374K03V 5962F9202502VZC QML-V Grounded lid Flat-48 Gold 5962F9202502VZC 1.50 Strip Pack
RHFACT16374K04V 5962F9202502VZA QML-V Grounded lid Flat-48 Solder Dip 5962F9202502VZA 1.50 Strip Pack
Table 13. Ordering information
ST part number SMD pin (1) Quality Level Other features Package Finishing Marking (2) Mass (g) Packing
54A
C